CHANGE ORDER

DATE OF ISSUANCE October 4, 2013

OWNER: St Charles Parish
CONTRACTOR: Echo Ventures, Ine.
Contract: Construction

No. 001

EFFECTIVE DATE

Project: Hurricane lsanc Repairs to Wetland Watchers Park

OWNER's Contract No. SCP Project No.
Architect: Campo Designs - Architeets

Architect’s Contract No, CD 2012

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:
Deseription: See attached example on how to il in this infarmation

1. 3 ' ork ltems;
Itom #  Sch Of Value®  ADDS
1. Add 16 days to the contract due to excessive woather rated conditions (tdal flow).
Total of Added Work ltems = (1 80
2. Delete the Following Work liems;
Item # CREDITS

Totwl of Deducted Items = (~80.)

Total of Change in Work ltems Quantity = (80, 04)

Reason for Change Order: List n reason for each Line llem listed above. See anached example on how 1o Sl in this

information
1, Add Work llems

Add 16 days 10 the contract for weather relnted delays caused by excessive tidal flows into work area

{elevated walkway area)

Attachments: (Sce attached supporting documents )

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:
_m - 8 m - —,—, e o
Original Contract Price

CHANCGE IN CONTRACT TIMES;

Original Contract Times:

Substantial Completion: August 12, 2013

£219,000,00 Ready for linal payment: 45 days
(days or dates)
Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders Met change from previous Change Orders Mo, 10
Mo, o No. 1 Odays
Substantial Completion: August 12, 2013
S 0.00 Reeady for final payment: __N/A
(days)

Contract Price prior 10 this Change Order:

£219,000,00

(WIS rewd

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substnntinl Completion: 120 doys_

Ready for final payment; 45 days
(days or dites)

(MR-



Net decrease of this Change Order: Met increase this Change Order;
Substantial Completion: 136 duys
$.0.00 o Revised Completion Date: August 28, 2013
(days}
Contract Price wilh all approved Change Orders: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantinl Completion: 136 days
$219,000.00 Ready for final payment: October 12, 2013
(days or dates)
RECO APPROVED: ACCE
By: By: By
ARCHITEC rized Signature) OWNER (Authorized Signature)

Date: _Q;Q 42213 Date: Date:

EICDC 1910-8-B ( 1996 Edition)
Frepared by the Enginoers Jomi Comract Docements Committes and endomed by The Associstod General Contracions of Amencs s the Cosstruenne Specifications lnilitue

(HIROG rey

(MO



Echo Ventures Incorporated
13938 River Road
Destrehan, LA. 70047

GENERAL CONTRACTOR

Phone 985-764-6431 Cellular Phone 504-416-0986
State Licenses — Commercial No. 43725 Residential No, B7543

July 31, 2013

Mr. John E. Campo, AlA
Campo Designs

105 Ducayet Drive
Destrehan, LA 70047

RE: Hurricane Isaac Repairs to Wetland Watchers Park
Lake Pontchartrain at Bonnet Carre Spillway
Norco, LA

Dear Mr. Campo,

Echo Ventures as General Contractor for the above project is hereby requesting
an extension of Thirty One (31) days to the Contract Time for reasons as listed
below.

During the months of June and July 2013 the Wetland Watchers Park received
excessive rain and abnormally high tides preventing work in the marsh areas of
the park. These conditions caused work to be stopped for thirty one (31) days.

Further delays could occur should we again experience excessively high tides in
Lake Pontchartrain.

Thank you for your consideration of this contract time change.

Sincerely,

Echo Ventures, Inc

President



